Illinois law.
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Section 1010.250  Applications For Reassignment 

Every application for reassignment of a license number shall be accompanied by an application for renewal of the vehicle registration to which it pertains, together with payment of the registration fee and tax for such vehicle, as provided by law.  If such application for renewal of registration is not in proper form o if the appropriate fee and tax is not paid therewith, the Secretary of State shall notify the applicant thereof, and unless the form is corrected or the fee and tax paid within 15 days after such notification, the Secretary of State need not honor the reassignment application. 
